
CANADA TO THE UNITED STATES.

It thus appears tbat the figures furnished by the Port Huron Customs·
Collector form the great bulk of the alleged emigration from Canada, for if we
subtract 111,170 from the above total, we have only a remainder of 14,221 for
all the other ports along the whole of the United States frontier, from the
Atlantic to the Pacifie.

I find it important for the purpose of this inquiry further to take from the
quarterly Reports of the Chief of the United States Bureau of Statisties, some
of the details with vhici this alleged immigration from Canada into the United
States at Port Huron, is stated. These purport to give, in addition to the gross
numbers, the age and sex-of the immigrants, and, further, the numbers of both
males and females, within three periods of life -

NUMBER, AGE and SEX of IMMIGRANTS arrived in the United States at Huron,
Michigan, during the Three Months ended 30th September 1880:

Total Males -
Total Females -

TOTAL Immigrants of bo

- - - - 27,204

- - - - 16,775

th Sexes - - 43,979

These are again sub-divided:-

Under 15 years-

Males - - - -

Females - - -

Total

15 years and under 40-
Males - - -

Females - -

40 years and upwards-
Males - - -

Fenales - -

Total - - -

Total - - -

TOTAL for Quarter - - -

For the three monthe ended 318t December 1880, the-following figures are given:-

Total Males - -
Total Females -

Total

Under 15 years of age-
Miales - - -
Females - -

15 years and under 40-
Males - - -
Females - -

40 years and upwards-
Males - - -
Females - -

Total

Total -

Total

TOTAL for Quarter

18,341
10,760

29,101

2,377
2,256

4,633

14,954
7,830

22,784

1,010
674

- - - 1,684

- - - 29,101

During

4,274
4,183

8,457

21,661
11,798

33,459

1,269
794

2,063

43,979
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