It thus appears that the figures furnished by the Port Huron Customs Collector form the great bulk of the alleged emigration from Canada, for if we subtract 111,170 from the above total, we have only a remainder of 14,221 for all the other ports along the whole of the United States frontier, from the Atlantic to the Pacific.

I find it important for the purpose of this inquiry further to take from the quarterly Reports of the Chief of the United States Bureau of Statistics, some of the details with which this alleged immigration from Canada into the United States at Port Huron, is stated. These purport to give, in addition to the gross numbers, the age and sex of the immigrants, and, further, the numbers of both males and females, within three periods of life:—

NUMBER, AGE and SEX of IMMIGRANTS arrived in the *United States* at *Huron*, *Michigan*, during the Three Months ended 30th September 1880:

Total Males Total Fema		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	27,204 16,775
	To	TAL	Immi	grant	s of be	oth	Sexes	. <u> </u>	-		43,979
These are again sub-divided:—											
Under 15 years-											
Males - Females	-	-	-	-	-	<u>-</u>	- -	-		-	4,274 4,183
							Total	-	-	-	8,457
15 years and under 40—											
Males -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	21,661
Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	11,798
							Total	· <b>_</b>	-	- <b>-</b>	33,459
40 years and upv	ards										
Males -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		- }	1,269
Females	-	-	-	-	-	~	-	-		- }	794
							Total	-	-	-	2,063
				Tor.	AL for	Q	uarter	-	-	-	43,979
For the three months and all the December 1999, the following forces are given											

For the three months ended 31st December 1880, the following figures are given:—

Total Male Total Fem		• -	- -	-	-	-	-	-		-	18,341 10,760
							Total	-	-	-	29,101
Under 15 years	of ag	ze									<del></del>
Males -	- `	_	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	2,377
Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	2,256
							Total	-	-	-	4,633
15 years and ur	ıder 4	.0									<del></del>
Males -	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	_		-	14,954
Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	7,830
							Total	· ·-	-	-	22,784
40 years and upwards—										<del></del> ,	
Males -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	~		-	1,010
Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	674
							Total	-	-	-	1,684
				Тот	AL for	Q	uarter	-	-	-	29,101
								_			